AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR THE FRANK HOLDER DANCE COMPANY. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

Cultural Resources the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for capital improvements 

for fiscal year 1981-82 for equipment for the Greensboro based Frank Holder Dance Company 

to enable it to continue its Rural Communities Program which allowed it to perform in 33 

North Carolina counties last year. 

Sec.